



February 3, 2024

IGAL/SECT/2-24/08

To
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C - 1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra - (E)
Mumbai - 400 051
Symbol: INDIGO

To
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 539448

Sub: Newspaper advertisement (s)

Ref: Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023

Dear Sir / Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, please find enclosed the copies of newspaper advertisements relating to unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, published in Financial Express (English) - all editions and Jansatta (Hindi) - Delhi edition on February 3, 2024.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,
For **InterGlobe Aviation Limited**

Neerja Sharma
Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer

InterGlobe Aviation Limited

Registered Office: Upper Ground Floor, Thapar House, Gate No. 2, Western Wing, 124 Janpath, New Delhi – 110 001, India. M +91 9650098905,
F + 91 11 43513200 Email: corporate@goindigo.in

Corporate Office: Emaar Capital Tower-II, Sector-26, Sikanderpur Ghosi, MG Road, Gurugram-122022, Haryana, India. T +91 124 435 2500.

CIN no.: L62100DL2004PLC129768

goindigo.in

Outlay for interest relief on Kisan credit cards increases 22%

SANDIP DAS
New Delhi, February 2

IN ANTICIPATION of higher credit outtake, the government has made a provision of 22% higher allocation for the 2024-25 fiscal year, amounting to ₹22,600 crore, under the interest subvention scheme for providing short-term loans to Kisan credit cards (KCCs). This is against the revised estimate of ₹18,500 crore for the current fiscal.



SOME RELAXATION

Funds for interest subvention scheme for farmers

Actual expenditure (₹ crore)



The higher allocation under the interest subvention scheme for the next fiscal is because the overall agri-credit target for FY25 is likely to hike to ₹22 trillion from ₹20 trillion in the current fiscal, an official said.

However, the budget estimate for the current fiscal was initially set at ₹23,000 crore. In FY23, the actual expenditure under the scheme amounted to ₹17,997 crore, against the revised estimate of ₹19,700 crore.

The official said that the lower allocation under interest subvention against initial estimate at the beginning of the fiscal was because of compulsory budget allocation of 10% towards north-eastern states, where farm credit flow has been low.

According to a note, there has been a huge disparity in the regional outflow of agricultural

repayment thus bringing down the effective rate of interest to 4% per annum.

In the case of a short-term loan availed only for allied activities for allied sectors such as animal husbandry and dairying, the interest subvention is ₹2,00,000 per KCC holder. Currently, out of 73.6 million KCC holders, 23.7 million belong to agri-allied sectors. Officials said that the short-term crop loans are used for pre-harvest activities such as weeding, sorting, harvesting, and transporting activities by the farmers besides purchase of agricultural inputs - seeds, fertilizers, or pesticides.

Under MISS, financial institutions such as public sector banks, regional rural banks (RRBs), or cooperative banks are provided with 1.5% interest subvention during FY23 to FY25.

Officials said that RRBs and cooperative banks are provided refinancing facilities under the scheme.

To protect KCC card holders farmers against distress sales, the benefit of interest subvention is available for post-harvest loans against negotiable warehouse receipts for six months. For farmers impacted by severe natural calamities, interest subvention and prompt repayment incentive on restructured crop loans is also given for five years.

Govt asks millers to declare rice stock every week

SANDIP DAS
New Delhi, February 2

TO PREVENT A spike in rice prices and prevent speculation, the food ministry on Friday asked the traders, wholesalers, retailers and millers across the states to declare stock positions within a week.



The food ministry also announced selling of rice through retail outlets at subsidised rate of ₹29/kg under the smart rice initiative.

The subsidised rice will be available to consumers through retail outlets in 5 kg and 10 kg pack with farmers' cooperative Nafed, National Consumers' Federation of India (NCFE) and Kendrya Bhandars and through e-commerce platforms such as Amazon, Flipkart and Open Network for Digital Commerce (ONDC).

Faster fiscal deficit drop doesn't alter India's credit profile: Fitch

FITCH RATINGS ON Friday said the slightly faster pace of fiscal deficit reduction does not significantly change India's sovereign credit profile but the government's emphasis on deficit reduction will help to stabilise the debt-to-GDP ratio over the medium term.

In a post budget commentary, Fitch Ratings director, sovereign ratings, Jeremy Zook said over the next five years, India's government debt-to-GDP ratio would be broadly stable at just above 80% of the GDP. This is based on a continued path of gradual deficit reduction, as well as robust nominal growth of around 10.5%.

Gateway to Vision 2047

INDIA HAS BEEN at the global centre stage than ever before. Despite the global headwinds and the aftershocks of the pandemic, the Indian economy has been resilient.

Thanks to the numerous reforms made and the sheer pace with which the same have been implemented especially in the last few years, India, with strong domestic demand,

The consistent growth rate of over 7% for the last three years coupled with a plan to reach a fiscal deficit of 4.5% by FY 26, are the key drivers to take the GDP from around \$3.7 trillion to \$7 trillion by 2030.

The Budget lays down a roadmap for scaling the economy through Governance, Development and Performance, yet again signalling stability and certainty to taxpayers which has been a cornerstone of the government in recent years.

Talking about a few tax proposals, the Finance Bill proposes to retain the same tax rates for direct taxes and indirect taxes, including import duties in line with the spirit of the interim Budget.

With a view to encourage and boost investments in the ISFC approve continuity of certain tax benefits, the sunset clause for commencement of operations by Offshore Banking Units, Category I FPIs and ISFC units engaged in the business of lease of aircraft or



SANJAY TOLIA
PARTNER, PRICE
WATERHOUSE & CO

**THE CONSISTENT
GROWTH RATE OF
OVER 7% FOR THE
LAST THREE YEARS
ARE THE KEY
DRIVERS TO TAKE
THE GDP FROM
AROUND \$3.7
TRILLION TO \$7
TRILLION BY 2030**

ship, is proposed to be extended by one year, i.e., from 31 March 2024 to 31 March 2025.

Similar extension has been proposed for investments made by sovereign wealth funds / pension funds for availing exemption for income in the nature of dividend, interest and long-term capital gains.

The time limit for incorporation of eligible start-ups has also been extended from 31 March 2024 to 31 March 2025.

This is likely to incentivise the start-up ecosystem.

The government is planning to introduce faceless scheme for Dispute Resolution Panel, Tax Tribunal and Transfer Pricing proceedings by 31 March 2025.

Similarly, to bring more consistency, the input service distributor mechanism is being made mandatory.

In line with the mantra of ease of living and ease of doing business, a policy announcement has been made to withdraw outstanding direct tax demands up to ₹5,000 pertaining to the period up to FY 2009-10 and up to ₹10,000 for FY 2010-11 to 2014-15.

This move is expected to benefit about a crore taxpayers.

All in all, the Budget lays a strong foundation for the upcoming regular budget (likely to be announced after a few months in July) and outlines the roadmap for Vision 2047.

(Views expressed are personal)



UPL Limited

CIN: L24219GJ1985PLC025132

Regd. Office: 3-11, G.I.D.C., Vapi, Valsad-396195, Gujarat

Telephone: +91 260 2432716 | Email: upl.investors@upl-ltd.com | Website: www.upl-ltd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			(Rs. in Crores)
		Dec-23	Sep-23	Dec-22	Dec-23	Dec-22	Mar-23	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Revenue from operations	9,887	10,170	13,679	29,020	37,007	53,576	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	(1,649)	(302)	1,515	(1,970)	3,900	5,320	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(1,666)	(389)	1,495	(2,117)	3,759	5,150	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to shareholders of the Company	(1,217)	(189)	1,087	(1,240)	2,778	3,570	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	(1,026)	(405)	2,466	(1,400)	5,441	6,424	
6	Total Comprehensive Income attributable to shareholders of the Company	(748)	(275)	2,100	(911)	4,655	5,267	
7	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share - Rs. 2/- each)	150	150	150	150	150	150	
8	Other Equity						26,708	
9	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 2/- each):							
	Basic Earnings per share	(17.11)	(2.54)	13.52	(18.32)	35.11	45.79	
	Diluted Earnings per Share	(17.11)	(2.54)	13.52	(18.32)	35.11	45.79	

- Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("SEBI LODR Regulations"). The full format of the unaudited financial results (consolidated and standalone) for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 are available on the Company's website viz: www.upl-ltd.com and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com). 2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to NSE (www.nseindia.com) and can also be accessed on the Company's website viz: www.upl-ltd.com. 3. Key standalone financial information is as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			(Rs. in Crores)
		Dec-23	Sep-23	Dec-22	Dec-23	Dec-22	Mar-23	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Revenue from operations	2,626	3,859	4,652	10,079	15,202	18,783	
2	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	(15)	1,042	415	1,334	1,340	1,284	
3	Profit / (Loss) after Tax	46	906	323	1,218	1,138	975	

4. The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 2nd February, 2024 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 2nd February, 2024. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor.

For and on behalf of UPL Limited

Place : Mumbai
Date : 2nd February, 2024

Raj Tiwari
DIN - 09772257
Wholtime Director

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED

CIN: L62100DL2004PLC129768

Registered Office: Upper Ground Floor, Thapar House, Gate No. 2,

Western Wing, 124 Janpath, New Delhi - 110001, India

Tel: +91 96500 98905; fax: +91 11 4351 3200

E-mail: investors@goinddigo.in; Website: www.goindigo.in



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Three months period ended 31 December 2023	Nine months period ended 31 December 2023	Three months period ended 31 December 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	194,521.48	510,790.75	149,329.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and / or Exceptional Items)	29,985.11	62,783.43	14,233.10
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	29,905.11	62,783.43	14,233.10
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	29,981.20	62,776.50	14,226.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	29,863.00	62,635.64	14,199.60
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid)	3,859.45	3,859.45	3,854.75
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)			
1. Basic (Rs.):		77.69	162.75	36.91
2. Diluted (Rs.):		77.58	162.54	36.86

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Three months period ended 31 December 2023	Nine months period ended 31 December 2023	Three months period ended 31 December 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	194,521.48	510,790.75	149,329.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and / or Exceptional Items)	29,984.94	62,736.00	14,181.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	29,984.94	62,736.00	14,181.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	29,984.94	62,736.00	14,181.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	29,868.43	62,503.32	14,100.97

- Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "SEBI LODR Regulations"). The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months 31 December 2023 is available on the website of the Company www.goindigo.in and also on the website of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and its subsidiary (namely "Agile Airport Services Private Limited") the Company and its subsidiary together referred to as "the Group" pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, who have issued an unmodified conclusion on the same. 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 2 February 2024. 3. Earnings per share is not annualized for the quarter ended 31 December 2023 and 31 December 2022 and nine months period ended 31 December 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of InterGlobe Aviation Limited

Place : Gurugram
Date : 2 February 2024

Señ
Rahul Shrivastava
Managing Director



खबर कोना

ठगी करने वाले गिरोह के पांच सदस्य गिरफ्तार

जनसत्ता संवाददाता नई दिल्ली, 2 फरवरी।
सूचनाएं काजाम में गिरोह के नाम पर ठगी करने वाले एक गिरोह के पांच सदस्यों को मंगोलपुर की साइबर पुलिस ने गिरफ्तार किया है।

आइपीवू के सभी पाठ्यक्रमों के सरकारी 31 मार्च तक आनलाइन आवेदन

जनसत्ता संवाददाता नई दिल्ली, 2 फरवरी।
गुरु गीर्ध सिंह इंडस्ट्रियल डिप्लोमा (आईपीवू) के सरकारी सभी पाठ्यक्रमों में आवेदन की आनलाइन प्रक्रिया शुरू हो गई है।

स्कूल को बम विस्फोट की धमकी, जांच में अपवाह निकली

जनसत्ता संवाददाता नई दिल्ली, 2 फरवरी।
पश्चिम-पश्चिमी दिल्ली के आरके पूरम स्थित डीएनएस स्कूल को बम विस्फोट से डराने की धमकी मिली थी, जो जांच के बाद अपवाह निकली।

अरविन्दर सिंह लवली ने न्याय संकल्प सम्मेलन की तैयारियों का किया जायजा

जनसत्ता संवाददाता नई दिल्ली, 2 फरवरी।
पूर्वी दिल्ली के गीता कालनी रामलीला मैदान में कांसेस के न्याय संकल्प सम्मेलन की तैयारियों को अंतिम रूप देने के लिए अरविन्दर सिंह लवली ने कांसेस के वरिष्ठ नेता व कार्यकर्ताओं के साथ रोजी-रोटी बैठक का आयोजन किया।

एमसीडी ने अनधिकृत कालोनियों में आरएमपी की मंजूरी के लिए मांग सुझाव

जनसत्ता संवाददाता नई दिल्ली, 2 फरवरी।
दिल्ली नगर निगम (एमसीडी) ने अनधिकृत कालोनियों के लिए गैरकानूनी कोना (अनलॉग) की मंजूरी में तेजी लाने के प्रस्ताव की दिशा में दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण (डीएचए) के साथ हथ मिलवाया है।

ठंड से राहत, आज-कल बारिश के आसार

अधिकतम तापमान 18.5 डिग्री किया गया दर्ज, शहर के कई हिस्सों में छाया रहा कोहरा

जनसत्ता संवाददाता नई दिल्ली, 2 फरवरी।
दिल्ली एनसीडीआर में दो दिन की बारिश के बाद शुक्रवार को आसमान साफ रहा, जिससे ठंड से कुछ राहत मिली।



प्लाम दिल्ली में सबसे ठंडा स्थान रहा। जहां अधिकतम तापमान औसत से छह डिग्री नीचे 16.1 डिग्री दर्ज किया गया।

आसमान से राहत महसूस की। वहीं दिन चढ़ने पर कोहरा भी कुछ हल्का हुआ और पालम में दूधका सुघरी तो 25 मीटर तक आई।

इमारत में लगी आग को बुझाने के दौरान दो लोग झुलसे

जनसत्ता संवाददाता नई दिल्ली, 2 फरवरी।
पश्चिम-पश्चिमी दिल्ली के सागरपुर इलाके में एक इमारत में लगी आग को बुझाने के दौरान दो लोग झुलसे हुए।

लोनिवि के अभियंता पर भ्रष्टाचार का मामला होगा दर्ज

जनसत्ता संवाददाता नई दिल्ली, 2 फरवरी।
उपराज्यपाल सीके रामोहन ने लोक निर्माण विभाग (पीडब्ल्यूडी) के एक कार्यकारी अभियंता के खिलाफ भ्रष्टाचार का मामला दर्ज करने की अग्रणी भूमिका निरूपित की।

सत्यापन के विना मैंगर एग्ज्यूटिव कंसल्टन्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के माफिक, टेकैयर गैलियम इन्फोकॉम को भ्रूणित किया गया था, यह विभाग के माफिक में 11,59,64,020 रुपये में किया गया था।

इंस्टाग्राम पर युवती से दोस्ती के बाद सामूहिक बलात्कार, दो गिरफ्तार

जनसत्ता संवाददाता नई दिल्ली, 2 फरवरी।
सोशल मीडिया मंच पर युवती से दोस्ती के बाद उसे सामूहिक बलात्कार के लिए प्रेरित किया गया और फिर अपने दो नशीला पदार्थ विक्रेताक इलाके साथ संबंध तैयार कर बलात्कार किया।

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED
Registered Office: Upper Ground Floor, Thapar House, Gate No. 2, Western Wing, 124 Janpath, New Delhi - 110001, India

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

Table with 4 columns: S.No., Particulars, Consolidated Three months period ended 31 December 2023, Consolidated Nine months period ended 31 December 2023, and Three months period ended 31 December 2022.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

Table with 4 columns: S.No., Particulars, Standalone Three months period ended 31 December 2023, Standalone Nine months period ended 31 December 2023, and Standalone Three months period ended 31 December 2022.

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023...

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of InterGlobe Aviation Limited
Place : Gurugram
Date : 2 February 2024



Sd/-
Rahul Bhatia
Managing Director